广东德豪润达电气股份有限公司
ELEC-TECH INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
产
品
说
明
书
Product Instruction Manual
产品名称： LED ceiling light (14寸LED吸顶灯)
型号编码 Model No.： 546821XX (XX=00-99),（2700K-5000K）
生产商：广东德豪润达电气股份有限公司
Manufacturer: Elec-tech International.,Co.Ltd
地址：广东省珠海市唐家湾镇金凤路1 号
Address: Guangdong Province Zhihai City, Tanjiawan, No.1 Jinfeng Rd
电话Tel：0756-3390990
传真Fax：0756-3390778
网址Web：www.electech.com.cn
Daria
Text Box
目录Content
1.产品简介ProductIntroduction‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐3
 1.1产品描述ProductDescription ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐3
1.2产品示意图SchematicDiagram‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐3
2.产品特性ProductFeature‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐4
2.1产品特点Productcharacteristic ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐4
2.2技术参数Specification‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐4
2.3配光性能LightDistribution‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐4
3. 安装方法Methodofapplication‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐5‐6
4.维护说明MaintenanceInstruction‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐6
5.环境要求Environmentalrequirement‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐7
6.产品执行标准Productcarriedstandard‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐7
7.包装说明Packageinstruction ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐7
7.1包装规格Packagespecification‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐7
7.2包装清单Packagelist ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐7
1.产品简介Product Introduction
1.1. 产品描述：Product Description
1 外形尺寸：∮355x95mm；Dimension: ∮355x95mm
2 底盘:SPCC， 灯罩为玻璃灯罩；
Lamp plate: SPCC,  lamp cover: Glass opticaldiffuser
3 内置隔离电源+防火电源盒+蓝牙mesh控制
built-in drive&fire prevention drive box & Bluetooth mesh control；
4 亿光2835灯珠。
Everlight-LED-2835
1.2. 产品示意图：Product schematic diagram:
2.产品特性 Product Featuers:
2.1 技术参数Specification
项目/单位Item/  参数Parameter
电气参数Electronicratings
额定整灯功率/WRatedPower/W  25W
额定输入电压/VRatedInputvoltage/V  AC120V
额定工作频率/HzFrequency/Hz  60Hz
额定电源效率/%RatedPowerefficiency  85%
额定功率因数（PF）RatedPowerFactor  >0.9
额定输入电流/ARatedInputcurrent/A  0.2A
是否调光  蓝牙调光调色
光源参数Photometricratings
LED类型/数量LEDtype/Qty.  Everlight‐2835/176PCS
整灯光通量/LmRatedLumenOutput  2700K@1600lm±10%
色温/KCCT  2700K‐5000K
显色指数/RaCRI  ≥80
物理参数Physicalinformation
材质Material  SPCC+ Glass
工作温度operatingtemperature   ‐20～25℃
储存温度storagetemperature   ‐40～60℃
防护等级IPrating  IP20
灯具规格(L×W×H)/mmLuminairedimension(L×W×H)/mm  ∮355x95mm
净重/gNetweight
设计寿命/hrsLifetime/hrs  50000h
3. 安装方法    Installation Instructions
1. 按逆时针方向旋转取下灯罩。
Turning anticlockwise the lens and take off it.
2. 将#8-32 螺钉安装在天顶上的接线盒上。
3. 将灯座的黑线与接线盒中 L 线相连，白线与 N 线相连，然后用螺帽将线拧紧。将地线固定在#8-32 螺钉上。
Connect the black wire from the socket to the L wire(black) from the outlet box. Connect the white wire from the
socket to the N wire(white) from the outlet box. Cover the wire connections using the wire connectors.
4. 用螺钉将灯固定在安装盘上。Use the screws to fix the lamp on the mounting bracket.
5. 将灯罩顺时针旋转装入灯盘。Carefully turn the shade clockwise until it locks into place.
6. 接通电源开关，点亮灯具。
Restore power to the electrical box.  Turn the light switch on to activate the fixture.
7.    Control the light with APP.